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STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS 

DATE well COMPLETED Depth 01 Weft 

n 


to 1. 2,tJlS' " :I Iff) " -
" 	 '" (TO NtJlREST FOOl) 

TOWN 

..... 
PUMPING TEST 

STATE THE KINO OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED. THEIR 

QXOR. DEPTH. THICKNESS ~O IF WATER BEAAINO 
 TYPE ~~,,\G MATERIAL (Cllcle 011(1) 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) .LCEME....,~) BENTONI TE CLAY [![g
;CAIPTION (Uao p:""I I Ici 
~iQNoI- ~ _J FRO! 'I I"""" I NO. OF BAGS f:z NO. OF POUNDS fibW PUMPING RATE (oa!. pfK' min. ) ~~'~~'--_'--~ 

GAlLONS Of WATEA ~:I <-.:-,-_____ " 15,,5 "
METHOD USED TO a "t: 

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (10 nHf8st 1001) MEASURE PUMPING RATE , U&L<dklCf~ '7from 0 It. to 1\ . 
.til ToP 52 50t BOTTOM 58 WATER LEVEL (distance from land surtace)

5 c..,d­

'­	
BEFORE PUMPING 23 ,.. ft .

casing " 73'11/PIL- /Wk inser1 WHEN PUMPING 	 ft.J£,~Jappropriate " " 
TYPE Of PUMP USED (fOf lest)~ ~ [:rJ lultilneUJaIIA ~" ~ ...oo 

lop (main) cu!og 01 main ~.... 
(nearesl inch)1 (l1li111811 101 (deacribe~ centrifuv-I <;r .....,

~~ 71 
.. M 

,,, 
" 	 /JPUMP INSJN..LEQ 

, 	 " II1--- DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES <:!w' , (CIRClE) (yES or NO)

• 	 ,. ..~'). b~ -, 0.3 I> 
G 	 IF DRILlER INSTAUS PUMP, THIS SECTtON 

MUST BE COf.IPLElED FOR ALl WELLS.,.. 
tM.;HI::I::N Ht::(.;UfID TYPE Of PUMP INSTALLEDSCfeenm 

PLACE (A,C,J.P,R,S,T.O) 

IN BOX 29. " 
~- ~ ~ ~ CAPACITY:

HOI.Ec,"~n~ GALLONS PER MINUTE""'"" (to nearest gallon) 	 "'':of'' ~ Ig;L1J " 
PUMP HORSE POWER 

DEPTH ( nearesl It.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH " " 
NUMBER OF UNSUCCeSSFUL WELLS: V 1\ 2M, (nearest ft.) 

~3 47, t'i ;zrtJ 
CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box

WELL HVDROFRACTUREO Ovl ,17.1) I! 8 9 and enter casing height)" " " " 
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE lETIER " ,. 	 .. LAND SURFACE " . ,. 	 CG:P '00"\~ 	 3032 " 	 (nearest) 

loot) 

"" " " " 
SLOT size 1 ___ , _ _ 3 __ '. 	 3 'i.g;j~iL 
DIAMETER 	 (NEAREST LUNL:iITUDE 7 ~ . :1 !t. £. !L.2 _ 
OF SCREEN 	 INCH) (DEFAULT COORD WGS 84)56 eo 	 . 

.om --rc) Punuan1.o ~ IO-6U ...r'he S'alrGovt.A"kko( 
~ 'he MU1'."d Codep.erwll.l lnfo. requcswl On 

DRILLERS lie. NO.' , GRAVl;l p~ .hl, form " u~ in proc.....I..S thi , fun" p""Uanl 
-?.--? ./c- If' \YELl MUE[) ..., COMAR 26.04.04. hlluu 10 pro"id~ .he Infn. 

~~ ~~~~~L 68 nlay""ul~inl~j~ fu",,~otbe;..gprOC"II.d. You 
OR!LLERS SIGNATURE h~v. the right 10> '"' 1'('(\, amend, Or corm:t th is 
IMUST MATCH SIGNATURE ONAPPliCATION) MOE U.~E ..~N~,:, form. Ih. Maryl.nd D<:p.rtm~nt ofthc

'" ~ '1 (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DAILLER ) £ QylJonmtnl il&IIbjtct lOlMMaryland Pwbllc 
LlC. NO. . !!l _ 

5 
0 U .dl I T ( E.RO.S.) WQ l"form.ti.... Aa. "OI1, fo.... ,...!.b.madt 

oY1libble .... Ihe In,.:not' "i. MDt.·~ wt1lSi.te aJld is 
~ 

ro 	 n $<>bj«. 10 in.pK11on ()f C<.lpying. in whok- or in 

COG 
-',n; part,i>rtbe pulk.n~ other Ko.ernnl<nlal 

r&sponsibkt il !Ilttl/Hlnt TELESCOPE ag.ncies, jf no\ I'rol.~,.d i>r fcdc"'l '" .to•• l.... 
Ie 

INOICAfOfl OTIiER OATACASING 

COUNTY 

No. 

A WELL WAS AB.4.NOONEO AND SEALED 
WHEN THIS WELl WAS COMPLETED 

ELECTflIC LOG 06TAINED 

CONVERTEO TO PROOUCTION 

, 
" -, , 
E 

'I 

b~~ 

FOfW,AHCE WIlH ....... COHOITIONS STAlED I ~ lIfE "80~>l<lEO PH1MJl. ANO l>!AT THE INofOJH.IAlJOJ< PRESENTED 
I IS ACCURATE ......0 COMPlElE 10 TIiE IIEST OF MY 
.[oc;£' . 

MOENIMAIPEA071 

http:wt1lSi.te
http:l"form.ti
http:Maryl.nd
http:26.04.04
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EMERGENCVITEMP NO. IF 'ANV 

STATE PERMIT NUMBEA ~tL3 7 5 7 7 I SEOUENe< NO. STATE OF MARYLANO(MOE USE ONLV) , , , 	 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL ­• 	 80 -IS 17 15:1
please type 

70 'II/In thl. foTm compl.t.1y ]g 

Date Received (APA) 	 B 3 LOCATION OF WELL 
OWNER INFORMA T/ON I, "	 ( JIo,-,~./ IIYV 	 13 8 COUNTY 

I "'.2:s l elf.. Ue4.,.~ Lee I 	 " ,. WI'/L"""f- (ireer" IJ, 4SG l-'Last Name FItSI Name I I 
23 SUBDIVISION " 	

& -, 
I 1"0 5o)C 'tlf2. I 	 " 
36 	 Stroot ot RFO 55 SECTION I I LOT 1 )3.,,2 I.. 50 
I LI5J5~~ #<'1. 7...1 ,;",s;-	 " " ,- 10 S",. ,. I 

I C(A~ks VI«.~ 	 J 
S2 NEAREST TOWN " 	 " DRILLER INFORMA TlON " 

I 	 1Z''''~l, Vf.AY--= M5 0 1/ ;. I7Ori1ler·s Name 	 Li<:anse No. B 4" " 
I /14{t. J,. H1A-k &-€ "-L£( ';nll'-/~.., SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER L:/~tfcd,f l'iI I I 
Porm Name I t. t-c..L( STREET~ESS ~ 

I J')t.J1Y jf,,-1~,tV #1* 4-,~ /Wi 2m" , 
, 	 " 

ON WHICH SLOE OF ROAD "Gi '" 
(CIRCLE APPRQPRI,ATE BOX) ~m,~~ ..c')g:,?J 9/n/IY ,

Si; tUfa - Date " .).SO " ~ 
B 21 WELL INFORMA T/ON DISTANCE FROM ROAD ~ , 	 , APPROX PUMPING RATE s-=­

ENTER FT OR 1.41 3ti""""39
(GAL PER MIN ) 

TAX MAP: 

GAL PER DA 

~VERAGE D'1'~V OUANTITY NEEDED ,'SW " 	 2r aLK: PAACEL~ 

'""@ USE FOR WATER /CIfICL£APPROf>RIATEBOX) 	 NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 
lQl 	 DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 


IRRIGATION 


If) 	FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULnJRAl. @ A<;].G13f15 I
I ~w.,,'" IRRIGAnON) 	 COUNAME COUNTY NO. 

OJ INDUSTRIAl... COMMERCIAL DEWATERING STATE 	 INSERTS ___
SIGNATURE" [EJ PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL DA~E ISSUED " IT! TEST. OSSERVATION. MONITORING I ~ 11f.1I <:; s:;~_ (tL, -4 ~ 1"/;[ C, I

(Q] OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAl 	 43 ..;;; 00":;; CO SIGNATURE XP. ATE" [9 	CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

• 

ISOAPPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL I I FEET,. 28 

6¥ NEAREST 
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL INCH 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle 01>&) 

~ (ot Augerec:l) " ' ITED Jelled & DRIVEN 

~ AIR--PEAcussion ROTARV (Hydraulic Rotilt)") 

~er~tIQ!ary DRive·~ 

~"" 

PROPOSED LOCATION OF- WELL ON LO T 
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS. SEPTIC SYSTEM, 

ROADS AND/OR lANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN lWO 
DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL 

f"itu". 
Jill':) L~J :) ----..., 

"of 

~ 
• 

• REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS @ (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE eoX) 

N THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

[iJ THIS WELL WILL REPlACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED ANO SCALEO 

[iI THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE useo 
39 AS A STAN0 8V-CONTACT LOCAL APPAQVING AUTHORITY 

fOR F'Ot.ICY ON STANDBV WELLS 

[£] TlIIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PeRMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENEO 
(IF AVAILABLE) " - - " - ­ - ­ --- ­

,, 
~ 
'<) f~q.•~ ~"-@~2,p 

0.-,,~ 
G<, 

~"(5 
(If,"",-
-

Nol 10 be tilled in tit' d'i'~ (MOE O R COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPRO? PERMIT NUMBER ~ (l. 'l. ~ 'Z. "-GlZ "' 12. cJ 
"'"" No J;I ~ - I,? - ~ IS~ ri 7214 75 na 79 I 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 	 1ft I \ r 
NOtO 	 _ .....-.... ...,...., ................,.. _ ... " ..._ ... \ 
 ,''\ \, \ ,.", ' A r;, ,.I; c. .J 0' * 

MlJE.IWMNPEA.OTt (z) COUNTY 	 ":t- ~ielJ . 
~ 

http:compl.t.1y


P' 'T'' of Revi ew 

-

.. 

" Oil re 'lil -:u. -:i.12.r I . .. .. ., 7 I ' ., - ~fULD DA T" SHUT 
HOWARD COU NTY WeL L y.r J; LD r eST 

/ 

;it 11 PertrUe No . HO • IS- {)1s'7 
('£ Loc dt iol'l o f PJ~pe rty ( r olla) 

Subdlv hi on Lu~ e. L fA, .- Lot ~ 8lock P1 H Su o ¥ 
Ih!1 J od 11er --n, ().Intr f',,a .... .dlA< ~. ~-<.I),~ 

I / I 

r:. pc' of " ' Jl J.fO 
[}j $C~ nce of If'>ed s lJ ri ng po int (M. P . ) <l bov e ground 3 ' 
SCd ci c Wdce r l e ve J (S.W . L.J bel ow H.P. ,...13 I 

, Hi gh {d te pum ping .. re se rvoir dr <l wdo...,1'1 

Time pump scatted 7 ; 1..0, - Pumping (,H e C:.J Ot~ . 

TocaJ dme / ~- c. ~~ Co redch pumping IoidCer 1eve 1 73 f tCrbelow H. P. 
• 

II . Reco very pump teH dHa . observdtions to be' reco rded e very 15 minutes 
". ~ 

1 111C U n 15 'riATI: R LEV£L PUH PINC R.A T& fLOW METER . READING c). LeI/u.no fLOW 
min ute i tt v belo.... H . P . time to fl 11 \. I U ( used) (9d llo~ s per 
eer v,l1s 9 .I1J on buck e c: nU ntJt 4) 

7 ·. I C J/,+ 

7:3 n 73 3 ,(21) o:!J." ~. 

7- '1<;;' 70 ~I Ie' 
1 . 00 70 </ /;-

X" ," 70 Lf 
" /(.3. ~9 '-I / '>' 

V y:- t.9 '-/ 'I !:" 
If ' )D i'c9 " ) 1;'-

'1: ,-, ('9 "I /." 
' . '1 :So (;,Q '1- ( 0 

9: I(S- (09 if IS 
'I') 06 I_ 7 'i Is 
/O : /J: - (.9 4 :./ ~\ 
10 Jo (. q L) 1"'-' 

, • 
: .., 

, 

HD - 221, 

~ 

I 
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

B\:REAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WELL'" SEPTIC PROGRAM 
TEL: (410)313·1771 FAX: (410)313·2648 

NOTE: The installer is responsible for re<tuestlng an inspectiou prior t;) 9 am on the dD}' of the desired 
insp«tioll. No wQrk is: to be covered until approved by the Health Department. AI! Installations must romply 

with the ?'Iatkmal Standard Plumbing Code ("'4SPC. as amended l(l~alty}.!:!.!!£t COMAH 26.i)4,04. (MD Wetl 
Construction Regullltitms), ~wission of q ';!lnmlt\tc f2rtn i~.l'eg\!lred prior t9~e 3M Qccl.lpa!lev approval, 

(Must ~irde one) Licensed P\wnber Licep~~ Weli Driller Licensed Well Pump [ns1a!lcr 
License # and name of individual responsible for the field inrtallation: 
Name (Print): ~.~1er~__.______~.___._~.._~.. _ License#_~~.___~_.___ 

"A Ucensed individual must perform the ndu1i1 installation. Apprentices must be onder the supervision 1')f a 

Ikensw Journeyman 91' master plumber, pump insulter or wdl driller. Lic.e:nses may be subjected to field 

verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing ageney, 


~erslb!t: Pump D~!! P:lU~ Adapter . ~'eU ~liil: lY!Ji Eb;strj£ Coo~nif 
Make: ~~.__~._~~ Make: ~'1- Tlvo piece watertight cap: ~.~~~._ 
Mooel U: 7SfW1S4 2W13e 

Pump CaracitY·}=~= (;rM 
Moodft; P.too.s_~0_ 
Deplh; 42" (36" min) 

Screened, vented weU cap: ~__ 
Cap $Ccured to ca,.'l:ing. _¥tIi __ 

Well Yield: ~_ .~. __.. GP'v1 NSP/WSC approved;2~.. Condnit min llP B.G.:__ ~~__ 
Depth of wel! encountered at time ofpnmp if!Sta1latjon~~~ ___ d.~{feet) CondUit secured to well cap;~.~ 

If pump capacilY exceeds w¢ll YI¢ld, a low wafer;:;ut off switch is req\liru:ll>y NSPC 1990 Section 17 8.4 

Torque arreswrs, Cable guards, or orner acceptable method used- Must circle one 

Safety rope, Jr uud, llIttaehed (l brnss r-ope adapter' or other ac«ptabte method WJ~dt g( yY£1J casing ~ 


f.!Q!nlLW hQuse l:lquse Connecdo,!, 

Type: ~':~_______,~_ PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at ""'all penettation:2"",,__ 

PSI: ~(160 psi min) Length ofsleeve{:t' nrinimum (lom founda!iOl1): ~~._ 


Depth ofsupp.ly line; _42" (36" mitt} Sleeve sealed pmpetly:_~~~._~~ 


The water supply line fs. required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank., pump chumber. sewage piping, 
dlstributlol1 rnfY, drainfields, and sewage f'e$erve ar-ea. If tbis cannot be lOccOinpUshed, oontact this office tor 
approval prior to instaUatlou . 

(hltalmr 4, 2017 . ,L~.H...."'Y::~ .._~~~_~_ ..~ 
----~-- -~-- -~-- --~- -~~ 

Signature of company representative responsible fOf installation date 

Date Insp. ReqiJe.~te<1: _____ ._~__~__ Date 11lSp. Approved: __ "~_____ !uspector:__________ 
(nspection Data: 	 Pitless adapter watertight & water supp!y Itne al teast 36" below grade ~.__~._ 

Two piece cap installed and at1.il<:hed to casirlg securely ____~. 
flee. conduit extends st least Hi" 'ac\ow gradetau.ached to cap properly ~_.__ 
Safety rope no! outside ofwe!1 cap/casing _~__ ~._ 
Correct ';"'ell tag attached properly and casing 8'" above finished grade ~_____~.~ 
Water supp!y l.ine steeve<! adequately at house colltlectioo ______~ 
Adequate grout observed bdow pitless adapter ____~. 



ROWAllJ) COUNl'Y IlEALTRDEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTIl 


WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648 


lnformltion Form for the I:nsulla tiOD of tbe Well Pump. Pitl c.<:'$ Ad.zpfer. and Supply Pipi ng 

NOTE: TIe inst:llkr iJ responsible for requestine: aQ inspection plior to 9 am Oil Ute day oelhe desll'ed 
lnspedion. No I'\'ork i£ to be covered until approved by the Healtb Deputment. All insta llations must comply 

with tbeNdional Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locaUy) tDd COMAR 26.04.04 (?tID weU 
Construction RegnJalions). SubmissioD of 11 complete form is rcqplred prior to Use :lDd OCCUp:lllCY ap[l[o\':lI. 

Addre~: = Company Name: =============Telephorn: tf. : 

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Imtaller 

License # and oe.me of iD.divid~al responsible for the field instaJlation: 

Name (Print): Lice.tlSe#'~_~~__ 

"A licensod indtvidu.a! mrut perform the tetud installation. App rentiaj m\l.$t b6 und~r the supervtSion of a 

licc.nstd JourneY'lun or master plnmber, pump blStlller 01: w£ll driller. Licenses may be rnbj~cted to field 

~rHicafion. Unlicensed mdividnals may be reported to the apptopri21t. Ucensmg a£cncy. 


Subdivision: 	 Lot#: __We11TagIt:HO-.1£- 1S-l-Site:.:m~':O:f:1'<:""~octy~OM=~~~'Addres.t: ~~~~~~~~~~~Telep!lone fl.: 'illcr.gJi'li~]jr:::~EI:. 
SubmergihlePnrno D2t:a Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduii :
MAke: 	 Mau: Two piece walerti&ht cap: __ 

. 	Model ft: Model#: Scru.ned. vected well cap: __ 
Pump Capacity GPM Depth.: (36" min) Qlp secured 10 casing: _ 
Well Yield: GPM NSFI\VSC approved:_ Conduit min 18" B.G.:.~_ _ 
D((pth olwell encountered at time ofpump imlallation: (fee() Conduit lOeCUred to well cap: __ 
Jf pump capacity cxceros weUyield, ~ low watec cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8A . 
Torque lUTCStors, Cable guards, or other accepnble method used- Must circle one Sdety rope, if used, atf3.cbtd CO bnn l ope adap ter or otber acc,ept2ble metbod inside ofweU C2.rtn: _ 

PipIng to houle 	 House Connedion 
Type: _---:=,-~:-:- PVC sleeve to und.isturbed soil e.t wall penetration:_ 

PSI: __(160 psi min) Length of sleeve($' ~ from fourtdro(icc)"__ _ _ 


Depth of supply line: _ __ (36" min) Sleeve sealed properly,,____ 


The w:\tel" supply line is required to be at lu.st ttll feet from tl,le septic. tank, pump chamber, sewage pipinl:, 
dlslrlbudon bOl; dralnfie.ldr, and sewa:e reserve.area. If this canuot be. :\ccompLirhed, contact this office for 
lpproval prior to installi.tion. 

Signature. of company representative responsible for installation date 

For·Hultb Department Use Only ­ Not 10 be com pItied bv I.n$tal1~t" 

, 
'1-" 

Dale lcsp. Requested: 1 \ ~~1el3= Dale Insp. Approved: Inspeclol: If':') 
lijspection Dala..: Pitless a p;watecti&bt & wal~r supply line least 36" below gn;de ~.3l.ttnIts ("(11\.... 0 

. Two piece C3p instaUed and attached 10 casing securely :..7,./ ~ 
, Elee. conduit exteJIds at least 18'· below gradefaltacbed to cap properly 7 < 50" ldl,If#"" I'D 

Safety ropo not o,!-lSide of well up/casing 7 L ~ 
Correct wel l lag attached properly and casing 8" abovo finished grade // 2........ .(Jrtlt.r.t- e 
Water supply line dceved.adequaloly at hou:oe connection / ,. 
Adequate grout observed below pitiess adapter 7_c· 

.:t 1.>..\\ IN. ~\.""".d .....J...... 
~.... """"1 

http:26.04.04


LOT 1 


WtLL LOCATION [NFOI2MATIOM: LOT 1JZ Wl!LL I1AP 
NORTHING. .E '>71500.05 EASTlNC = 1320076.33 
tATITUOf. . = N .39* 14'Ocr l ON4TTUOf. - W 76- 56' 40' WAUj,Mt ~w:. 

lot- UI - 6b. Hoo-euildabJI ~pa~ 
'C', 'G'. T, '(', 'L' ArId ,"', &;\dab/e Bult Pllrull 'f ' And 'W 

'" Non-eu1d4bIe Parcel 'J' 
ZOHfO: ~-ow I< 112-0t0 

TAX !WI No. 2& Q1IO tm.. .. 5, lQ-ll. 17. ArlO Ie PJS!a1. Ho. ., 
frTH a.tC'J1OIoI oelOO ~ c:owlY, tWM.JHO 

http:1320076.33
http:71500.05


1]78 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, ~ID 21046 

(410) 313·2640 Fro< (410)313·2648Howard County 
roD (410) 313<2323 TolIF= t.866-3JH300

Health Department website: w'Ww llchealtb.org 

=.::-~-:-:=========== -- ---.--­
Peter L Biclcnrou, M.D" M,P.H., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTE]tESTED PAl~TmS 

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new 
construction, please indicate one of the following: 

Well Site Location: 
Walnut Creek'C-___7-.13:;::2:.- Lindera Court 

SubdivisioniProperty Name Lot # Road Name 

lID The well site has been staked by Fisber, Collins and Carter, Inc. 
(professional land surveyor or company employlng professional land surveyors) 

on 09/17/15 (d;u,) and does not require a site inspection. 

o The well dnller, builder or property owner wllJ caJJ the Health !)epartment 
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well sile 
location. 

This sheet, along with two copies ofan acceptabJe well site plan, lllllSt be attached 
to the green well permit application. 

c 

R.,1s«1 3111107 

http:llchealtb.org


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanf()(d Blvd., Columbia, MO 21046-2147 


Main: 410-31l-1n4 I Fa)(: 410-313-2648 

TOO 41D-313-2l23 I Toll Free 1·866-313-6300
Howard County _ .nchealth.cx& 

Fa~book ; _.Ia~book.com/hocohealthHealth Department 
Twitter: HowardCoHulthOep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

Expiration Date - JUNE 15,2018 


December 15,20 17 

Homeowner 
5032 Lindera Court 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

RE: 	 Walnut Creek, Lot (32 
5032 Lindera Court 
Building Permit: 817002597 
Well Permit: HO·lS-01S1 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 12/15120J7. Final approval afthe well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
1111312017. The well construction was completed on 10/26120l.!$ Water samples were collected 
on 1112112017 & 12/512017. 

The water sample results incticate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coli fonn bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 1012612015. Results showed a Gross Alpha 
level of 6.1 ± 2. 1 pCiIL and Gross Beta level of8.0 ± 2.0 pCilL. The Gross Alpha was below 
the maximum contaminant level (Mel) of 15 pCi/L and the Gross Bela was below the target 
level of 50pCiIL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time 
of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses . 

This certi fies that the initial sampl ing requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under well pennit HO·IS"() IS7. Although 
the submitted sample results are in compli ance with COMAR standards, the Health Department 
does not guarantee water supplies. 

Thi s Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. 
Submiss ion of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of colifonn and fecal 
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of 
Potability will be issued, Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final 
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punisbable 9 S a 
misdemeanor und er theAllnotated Code ofMaryland. Environment Article, 9-1311, subject 
to a fin e of up to S500 or imprisonment not to e:rceed tbree months. 

http:26.04.04


Please contact (410) 313·1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a 
certified water qua lity laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the 
state ofMaryland may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.uslassetsidocumentlWSP-Labs-20 I Dapr16.pdf 

In closing. please refer to our " Homeowner Fact Sheet" whi cn illustrates a better understanding 
for your onsite sewage di sposal system. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the 
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance or your septic 
system. 

Approving Authori ty, 

L::;:~ ::;:-
Groundwater Management Section 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. ofInspectjons. Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 

http://www.mde.state.md.uslassetsidocumentlWSP-Labs-20


Williams. Jeffrey 

From: Williams, Jeffrey 
Sent: Friday, May 16, 2014 12:16 PM 
To: Tim fec"lgc"l 
Subject: Walnut Creek Radium testing 
Attachments: Walnut Creek radium.pdf; Walnut Creek radium_2 .pdf 

Hi Tim. I met with Bert regarding possible easement of radium testing at all lots in Walnut Creek. I've attached a map 
showing the additional lots that we would like to still be tested to ensure that there is not an area of concern in the 
remaining lots. The lots In the green cloud have been tested and passed. The lots in the red cloud are lots that we would 
like to be tested. The lots at the top corner (82-86, 90-94) fall within the radium testing boundary. We want the lots near 
the river tested to prove whether the stream is in fact acting as a natural buffer from the positive tests on the other side 
and the passing lots above them. Furthermore, we'd like some representative lots tested in the other section near the 
upper testing boundary to prove that there are no hot spots. Ifthese are also passing, then we would likely be 
comfortable waiving the remaining. 

We'd be happy to meet with you to discuss if you prefer. Thanks. 

JeffWiUiams 
Program Supervisor, WeD & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Dept. 
410-313-4261 
jewilliams@howardcountyrnd,gov 

WALNUT CREEK 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Bouleva rd, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fill(: 410-313-2648 

TOO 410-3 13·2323 I Totl Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www./acebook.com/hocoheallh 

Maura Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

January 11 , 2016 

Bassler Venture 

Attn. Tim Feaga 

15950 North Avenue, P.O. Box 482 

Lisbon, Marylaod 21765 


RE: Walnut Ct~ 
Lindera CourA,IM"-''''''' ­

Well Tag: HO - 15 - 0157 

Dear Mr. Feaga: 

A sample was collected during a yield test on October 26, 2015 and submitted to the 
Department o f Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence o f Gross 
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply_ Gross Alpha and Gross Bcta measure the 
total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply_ These naturally occurring radioactive 
nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation 
known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screen ing revealed a Gross Alpha of 6.1 ± 2.1 picocurics/liter (pCifL), 
while the Gross Beta level was 8.0 ± 2.0 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was below its maximum 
contaminant level (l\1CL) of 15 pCifL, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 
50 pCiIL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 milliremslyea r). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply is within 
EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for tbese parameters will not be required to secure the 
future Use & Occupancy. Please Dote that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity 
and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your infonnation. Please call this office at 

410-313-1773 ifyou have any further questions. 


Sincere ly, 

f?v?! W? ,L,,,­
Bert Nixon, Gi;;~ 

Bureau of Environmental Health 


Enclosure I cc: Property file 

www./acebook.com/hocoheallh
http:www.hchealth.org
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SEND REPORT TO: Sev'\ CoI\,VlS" State of Maryland 

H,,\,('01<'\¥ d en }.\t'(l \fu 2t ~\ ­ OHMH - Laboratories Administration 

PttW ,. (1 1. a! n,V'C?Y'1M f' ,,' I' ! ~"',(.. U'" Division of Environmental Chemistry ?1­
aq~.., 51""",, (,.,...4 Blvd · RADIATION LABORATORY 

1770 Ashland Avenue 
Baltimore, Maryland 2 1205 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: _ Cyv..!(..!..!.l!kc.'-:: _o 'r-_\,.3).;· County: IloWMdVl",",,,,,,I,,,,,,,,,,,-,-t_,- -::.;\I~2;t :-___, 
Sample Source: Location: Ho-IS ' 0151 

(W~1t no.• lib sink. $8JUp\t uo'" etc.) 

Radon-222 Bonle A ___ _ _ _ _ Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A ________ 

Bottle B _______ Bottle B 

County rn Plant No. LJ 
CHECK (one per Box) 

= ~ Point Qf ColiectiQP fu!!ng 
Drinking W3ter -.! Conununi ty 0 Source (Raw) ,m Emergency 0 

Landfill 0 

SIrn>m 0 

Non·Conununity 

P{ivate 

0"., Distribution (treated) 

Me l 
0 

0 

Routine <f 
Recoe(k 0 

Other 0 00" 0 Special 0 

SublllJUers Code. Federal Project. 


Collector: S. ( .a llIe S Telephone No. : 


____ p.m. D.te Collected. _1"O'-'-h/-'G"',-</Cl'c"S'-___ _____ Time Collected: '0 l ~!) a.m. 

Field pH: Field Chlorine: 

Iced: Yes c:::::J No I \7Nitric Acid Preserved : 

Remarks: 

No c:::::J 

il TEST 
EPA 
Cod. 

lAb No. Method No. RHUUS (pCVL) lbte Analyzed Analyst 
D.te 

Reported 

G GroSS Alpha 4()()0 Il~q<: 1_%·?,OO'O (,,1:';;.1 /01.:19hr -r-r' II/./Ir 

'" Gross Beta 4100 :fl b .... Ie 'It:S7>, () (J,o~~,D 0/,1/'' ­ :r ,T 11/£/4"' 
0 Radium-226 4020 
Q Radium-228 4030 
0 
0 

Total Uranium 
Radon-222 Bottle A 

4()()6 
4004 

0 Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank B 4004 
0 Tritium -'­
0 
0 

1­

Date Received: Received By: Ii J J .. 
Data Release Signature: -4"-;' AI d V -::;hL( rLDot" Ii I (P 1/,;"

"{ J 
....bVseO~ 

Sample i!ltacl upon arri val? 
Sam Ie H<2.0'! 

Veo 
V 

No N/A 

Received within holdin time? 

eTel. No.: (443) 68 1-3766 eFax No. : (443) 681 -4507 

fQKM RE V1SEOWIS 
I>HMH O-fO OIIU 

PROORAM COPY 



• 

State of Maryland 

DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

Division of Environmental Chemistry 


RADIATION LABORATORY 
1770 Ashland Avenue 

Baltimore, Maryland 2 1205 
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

County: 
PlantlSite Name: ..!h-,-",-,r-"d, ..-,P::::.J.:?,-'''~t7~-o'- '''''''''jiM,,e:.~""""'--__,- ,.o/'-' . ...., .. 
Sample Source: .. -, ___________ Location:d!.·!!P",~_')",· ___ 

(WeU no..lab lint. $llqlie 1Iq). ~)'. t·· 
Radon·222 Bottle A _______ Radon-221 Field Blank BonleA ________. . 
,~",. Bottle 8, _______ BQltle S, ________ 

r, 
County ' ~ PlaJII No. 

CHEC1K (one per Dox) 

= Drinking Water 

Landfill 

Stream 
Qth" 

., 
0 

0 

0 

~ 
Community 
Non-Community 

Private 

Other 

0 

0 .., 
0 

Poin! ofColleclion 
Source (Raw) 

Distribution (treated) 

MeL 

" 0 

0 

!Win& 
Emergency 
Routine 
Recheck 

Special 

0 

·cI 
0 

0 

, 

Submllters Code: Federal Project: 

Collector: S t: "\h ..... _ Telephone No.: \.\10 ~\ ~ 08 7 

I 7 .. Y,Date Col1ected:J IQt)/Iofl£ Time Collected: am. p.m . 

•..Field pH: Field Chlorine: 

'" 
Nitric) \'cid Preserved: Yes .,; No~ Iced: Ye, c::::::::J No I V 

Remarks' 

• 
• 

• 

it TEST g:. LlllbNo. Metbod No. Resulu (pCi/L) Date Analyzed 

l-Jil 3mss Alpha 400C 1£1".4 9'00.0 <oJ. •<'J t o l7111f 

3m'!jI 
.IOC nt.·;.?> I.V',4 <iOO.l <. " .. ~ : /i>h~/,r 

~ 
Total 1006

::ill 10ttlcA) 
lottie 8) :J4 

Radon f;, I. JlankA :J4 
~;'Id Blank B 

Date Rece;ved: I( l2:=I-il t; Received By: 

Data Release Signature: jQ ;,1 J} '\
• 

{, , C .....: ,f ,..c!(:.Date: /I I i 
) 

Analyst 
Da.. 

.:IJ 
~:7 ,1r.I". 

I 
!'c 

LabVseOa 
Sam Ie Intact u arrival? 
Sam Ie H <2.07 
Received within holding tiroe'! 

V.. N. N/A 

~ 

.Tel. No.: (443) 681 -3766 .Fax No.: (443) 68 1·4507 

fOIl '" IIEV ISEDOSiIS 
DHMH~540 OIII J 

PROGRAM COPY 

0 



REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 118703 Account #: 1920 
Reference: Walnut Creek Lot 132 Comoanv: Robert L Feezer Co- New Homes 
Location: 5032 Lindera Court Requested By: Rick. Cross 

Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water 
Datel Time Collected: 12/5120 17 1105 Site: Pressure Tank 
DatefTime Rec'd: 12/5/20 17 1300 Treatment: • 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: NO pH, 6.8 
Collected By: J. Yeager 6176JY Well #: HO- 15-0 157 

Bacteria, Colifonn, Total, MPN < 1.0 MPN/IOO ml <1.0 SM209223 1216120171 1000 I CRS 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPNJ 100 ml <1.0 SM209223 1216/20 11 / 1000 ' CRS ,­

NOTES 

' Sample collected prior to SofienerlNeutralizer 
2 MPN/ IOO ml = Most Probable Number (of viable bacteria] per 100 ru t of sample, 
3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the lime of 

sampling. 

4 ND:None Detected 


5 Visual "'-ell check: Sealed, vented cap 

6 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 


Reason forTest: Use & Occupancy 

Buildilli Pennit # : B 17002597 


Date Repor1ed : 12.16120 17 

MD State CertifIcation # JJJ 



REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratory 10 #: 118470 Account #: 1920 
Reference: Walnut Creek Lot 132 Comoanv: Robert L Feezer Co- New Homes 
Location: S032 Lindera Court Requested By: Rick Cross 

Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water 
Date! Time Co[Jected: 1112112017 1241 Site: Pressure Tank 
DateITime Rec'd: ll nl12017 1419 Treatment: None-
Chlorine ppm: Free: NO Total: ND pH, 7.3 
Collected By: J. Yeager 6176JY Well #: HO-15-01 57 

Bacteria, Colironn, Total, MPN 1112212017 I 0930 I CCH 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN MPN/IOO ml <1.0 SM209223 1112212017/0930 I CCH 

Nitlllle 1.19 mi:"- lO 601 1112V2017 / 0900 I CRS 

Turbidity 3.21 NlV <10 SM202130B 1112112017 I 1545 I CRS 

S~d NS mg/L 5 VisuaVGravimetric 11121/2017/1 545 1CRS 

NOTES 

Revised repon: Reference and Location information correcll~d 11 /29/ 17 CCH 
2 ~ Sample collected prior to Softener and Neutralizer 

3 mgIL "" milligrams per liter (also. parts per million) 
4 MPNJ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 
5 NS z None Seen (NS indicates less than S mgfL) 

6 NTU '" Nephelometric Turbidity Uni ts 
7 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 

sampling. 

8 ND:None Detected 
9 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 
10 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 

Reason for Test: Use & Occupancy 
BuildlD2 Pennit # : B17002S97 

Date Reported: 11/29120 !7 

M D Siale Cel'tljlcaJio" # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Tane.y_tow_ ::J,..;;,;'';"",I"",tZi~ M ::.."!(c:410r& 848-~~ 4.. (4 ~ 87 G:554 F.:; Xl'(,,4~ 848-02'8:"'=~J_ n ~d' W~tm .. ".,:;:.:D ~ ~.;:;::; IOI.: ~::i19~l.iH6-4n_~A:!, 10~)~~~::;::

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 
Laboratorv LD #: 11 8470 Account #: 1920 
Reference: Walnut Creek Lot 132 Comoanv: Robert L Feezer Co- New Homes 
Location: 5032 Lindera Co urt Requested By: Rick Cross 

Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water 
Date/Time Collected: 1112 1/20[7 1241 Site: Pressure Tank 
Date!fime Rec'd: 1112 1120 17 1419 Treatment: None"' 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total : ND pH: 7.3 
Collected By: 1. Yeager 6176JY Well #: HO-15-0157 

PARAMETERS RESUL UNI REFEREN E METHOD DATEfflME/ANALYST 
8hctcria, Coliform, Total, MPN 1.0 MPN/ lOOml 1.0 SM209223 I 1J22J201 7 10930 I CCH 

Bacteria, E. ooli. MPN < 1.0 MPN/ lOOml < 1.0 SM209223 111221201 7 / 0930 / CCH 

Nitrate 1.79 mgIL 10 60 I 1112212017 I 0900 I e RS 

Turbidity 3.2 1 Nl1J <10 SM202130B 11121!2017 /154SIC RS 

S",," NS mgIL , VisuallGravimelric 1112112017 I I S4S I CRS 

NOTES 

1 Revi sed report: Reference and Location infonnation corrected 11/29/17 CCH 

2 *Sample collected prior to Softener and Neutralizer 

3 mgIL " milligrams per liter (also, parts per million) 


4 MPN/ IOO ml;= Most Probable Number [of vinble bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 


5 NS '" None Seen (NS indicates less Ihan S mgIL) 


6 NllJ - Nephelometric Turbidity Units 

7 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 


sampling. 


S ND:NO/1e Detected 


9 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 


10 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 


ReasoD forTeSI : Use & Occupancy 

Buildin~ Pennit#: BI7002597 


Date Reported: 11129/2017 

Mf) Stale Cutific.ation N 133 



FILE INQUIRY NOTES 


DATE RESULTS OF REVIEW FOR FILE 


~ V 

,D' 'l.O .."WI. a.. . J 
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"'I' .• J tJr I(]: ~ """ tID 
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